PUB-NLH-310
2013 NLH General Rate Application

v b~ W N

Q.

A.

Page1lof1

Further to the response to PUB-NLH-078 explain in detail how each rural rate listed

in the response differs from the standard rate for the same type of service.

Please refer to PUB-NLH-310 Attachment 1.



Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6

7

8

9
10
11

12
13
14
15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Comparison of Alternative Rates

B C D E
Rates Effective July 1, 2013

PUB-NLH-310, Attachment 1
Page 1 of 2, NLH 2013 GRA

F G

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 1.3

Energy charge

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 1.2D

Basic Customer Charge
Exceeding 200 Amp Service:
Energy Charge, Block 1
Energy Charge, Block 2
Energy Charge, Block 3

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 1.2D

Basic Customer Charge
Exceeding 200 Amp Service:
Energy Charge, Block 1
Energy Charge, Block 2
Energy Charge, Block 3

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 2.1

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge, Winter
Demand Charge, Summer
Energy Charge, First Block
Energy Charge, Second Block
Maximum Monthly Charge

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 2.1

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge, Winter
Demand Charge, Summer
Energy Charge, First Block
Energy Charge, Second Block
Maximum Monthly Charge

Burgeo School and Library

5.572 ¢ per kWh

Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.3

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge, Winter
Demand Charge, Summer
Energy Charge, First Block
Energy Charge, Second Block
Maximum Monthly Charge

Diesel Systems - Churches, Schools, Community Halls 0-10 kW

15.68 S per Month

20.68 $ per Month
10.945 ¢ per kWh
12.373 ¢ per kWh
16.776 ¢ per kWh

Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.1D

Basic Customer Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

Diesel Systems - Churches, Schools, Community Halls 10-100kW

15.68 S per Month

20.68 $ per Month
10.945 ¢ per kWh
12.373 ¢ per kWh
16.776 ¢ per kWh

21.91 $ per Month
8.68 S per kW
6.18 S per kW

10.927 ¢ per kWh

8.336 ¢ per kWh

17.739 ¢ per kWh

21.91 $ per Month
8.68 S per kW
6.18 S per kW

10.927 ¢ per kWh

8.336 ¢ per kWh

17.739 ¢ per kWh

Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.2D

Basic Customer Charge

Demand Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

Fish Plants 0-10 kW
Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.1D

Basic Customer Charge

Energy Charge
Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase

Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

Fish Plants 10-100 kW

Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.2D

Basic Customer Charge

Demand Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

50.02 $ per Month
7.54 S per kW
5.04 S per kW

9.649 ¢ per kWh

7.878 ¢ per kWh

17.739 ¢ per kWh

19.64 S per month
16.738 ¢ per kWh

19.64 S per Month

36.01 $ per Month

28.87 $ per Month
12.82 S per kW
16.290 ¢ per kWh
28.87 $ per Month
62.96 S per Month

19.64 S per Month
16.738 ¢ per kWh

19.64 S per Month

36.01 $ per Month

28.87 $ per month
12.82 S per kW
16.290 ¢ per kWh
28.87 $ per Month
62.96 $ per Month



Line
No.

DU WN

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Comparison of Alternative Rates

B C D E
Rates Effective July 1, 2013

PUB-NLH-310, Attachment 1
Page 2 of 2, NLH 2013 GRA

F G

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 2.3

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge, Winter
Demand Charge, Summer
Energy Charge, First Block
Energy Charge, Second Block
Maximum Monthly Charge

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 1.2G

Basic Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 2.1G

Basic Customer Charge
Energy Charge

Applicable Rate
Rate No. 2.2G

Basic Customer Charge
Demand Charge
Energy Charge

Fish Plants 100-1000 kW
Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.2D

50.02 $ per Month
7.54 S per kW
5.04 S per kW

9.649 ¢ per kWh

7.878 ¢ per kWh

17.739 ¢ per kWh

Basic Customer Charge

Demand Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

Government Domestic
Standard Rate
Rate No. 1.2D

41.03 $ per Month
78.100 ¢ per kWh

Basic Customer Charge
Exceeding 200 Amp Service:
Energy Charge, Block 1
Energy Charge, Block 2
Energy Charge, Block 3

Government 0-10 kW
Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.1D

44.82 $ per Month
69.701 ¢ per kWh

Basic Customer Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

Government 10 kW and Greater
Standard Rate
Rate No. 2.2D

66.37 $ per Month
53.68 $ per kW
49.554 ¢ per kWh

Basic Customer Charge

Demand Charge

Energy Charge

Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase
Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase

28.87 $ per month
12.82 S per kW
16.290 ¢ per kWh
28.87 $ per Month
62.96 $ per Month

15.68 S per Month

20.68 $ per Month
10.945 ¢ per kWh
12.373 ¢ per kWh
16.776 ¢ per kWh

19.64 S per month
16.738 ¢ per kWh

19.64 S per Month

36.01 $ per Month

28.87 $ per month
12.82 S per kW
16.290 ¢ per kWh
28.87 $ per Month
62.96 $ per Month



