

**PUB-NLH-310**  
**2013 NLH General Rate Application**

---

**Page 1 of 1**

- 1     Q.     Further to the response to PUB-NLH-078 explain in detail how each rural rate listed
- 2                 in the response differs from the standard rate for the same type of service.
- 3
- 4
- 5     A.     Please refer to PUB-NLH-310 Attachment 1.

**Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro**  
**Comparison of Alternative Rates**

**PUB-NLH-310, Attachment 1**  
**Page 1 of 2, NLH 2013 GRA**

Line

No.

**A**

**B**

**C**

**D**

**E**

**F**

**G**

**Rates Effective July 1, 2013**

**Burgeo School and Library**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 1.3		Rate No. 2.3	
1 Energy charge	5.572 ¢ per kWh	Basic Customer Charge	50.02 \$ per Month
2		Demand Charge, Winter	7.54 \$ per kW
3		Demand Charge, Summer	5.04 \$ per kW
4		Energy Charge, First Block	9.649 ¢ per kWh
5		Energy Charge, Second Block	7.878 ¢ per kWh
6		Maximum Monthly Charge	17.739 ¢ per kWh

**Diesel Systems - Churches, Schools, Community Halls 0-10 kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 1.2D		Rate No. 2.1D	
7 Basic Customer Charge	15.68 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	19.64 \$ per month
8 Exceeding 200 Amp Service:	20.68 \$ per Month	Energy Charge	16.738 ¢ per kWh
9 Energy Charge, Block 1	10.945 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	19.64 \$ per Month
10 Energy Charge, Block 2	12.373 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	36.01 \$ per Month
11 Energy Charge, Block 3	16.776 ¢ per kWh		

**Diesel Systems - Churches, Schools, Community Halls 10-100kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 1.2D		Rate No. 2.2D	
12 Basic Customer Charge	15.68 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	28.87 \$ per Month
13 Exceeding 200 Amp Service:	20.68 \$ per Month	Demand Charge	12.82 \$ per kW
14 Energy Charge, Block 1	10.945 ¢ per kWh	Energy Charge	16.290 ¢ per kWh
15 Energy Charge, Block 2	12.373 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	28.87 \$ per Month
16 Energy Charge, Block 3	16.776 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	62.96 \$ per Month

**Fish Plants 0-10 kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 2.1		Rate No. 2.1D	
18 Basic Customer Charge	21.91 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	19.64 \$ per Month
19 Demand Charge, Winter	8.68 \$ per kW	Energy Charge	16.738 ¢ per kWh
20 Demand Charge, Summer	6.18 \$ per kW	Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	19.64 \$ per Month
21 Energy Charge , First Block	10.927 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	36.01 \$ per Month
22 Energy Charge, Second Block	8.336 ¢ per kWh		
23 Maximum Monthly Charge	17.739 ¢ per kWh		

**Fish Plants 10-100 kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 2.1		Rate No. 2.2D	
24 Basic Customer Charge	21.91 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	28.87 \$ per month
25 Demand Charge, Winter	8.68 \$ per kW	Demand Charge	12.82 \$ per kW
26 Demand Charge, Summer	6.18 \$ per kW	Energy Charge	16.290 ¢ per kWh
27 Energy Charge , First Block	10.927 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	28.87 \$ per Month
28 Energy Charge, Second Block	8.336 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	62.96 \$ per Month
29 Maximum Monthly Charge	17.739 ¢ per kWh		

**Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro**  
**Comparison of Alternative Rates**

**PUB-NLH-310, Attachment 1**  
**Page 2 of 2, NLH 2013 GRA**

Line

No.

**A**

**B**

**C**

**D**

**E**

**F**

**G**

**Rates Effective July 1, 2013**

**Fish Plants 100-1000 kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 2.3		Rate No. 2.2D	
1 Basic Customer Charge	50.02 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	28.87 \$ per month
2 Demand Charge, Winter	7.54 \$ per kW	Demand Charge	12.82 \$ per kW
3 Demand Charge, Summer	5.04 \$ per kW	Energy Charge	16.290 ¢ per kWh
4 Energy Charge , First Block	9.649 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	28.87 \$ per Month
5 Energy Charge, Second Block	7.878 ¢ per kWh	Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	62.96 \$ per Month
6 Maximum Monthly Charge	17.739 ¢ per kWh		

**Government Domestic**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 1.2G		Rate No. 1.2D	
7 Basic Customer Charge	41.03 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	15.68 \$ per Month
8 Energy Charge	78.100 ¢ per kWh	Exceeding 200 Amp Service:	20.68 \$ per Month
9		Energy Charge, Block 1	10.945 ¢ per kWh
10		Energy Charge, Block 2	12.373 ¢ per kWh
11		Energy Charge, Block 3	16.776 ¢ per kWh

**Government 0-10 kW**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 2.1G		Rate No. 2.1D	
12 Basic Customer Charge	44.82 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	19.64 \$ per month
13 Energy Charge	69.701 ¢ per kWh	Energy Charge	16.738 ¢ per kWh
14		Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	19.64 \$ per Month
15		Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	36.01 \$ per Month

**Government 10 kW and Greater**

Applicable Rate		Standard Rate	
Rate No. 2.2G		Rate No. 2.2D	
16 Basic Customer Charge	66.37 \$ per Month	Basic Customer Charge	28.87 \$ per month
17 Demand Charge	53.68 \$ per kW	Demand Charge	12.82 \$ per kW
18 Energy Charge	49.554 ¢ per kWh	Energy Charge	16.290 ¢ per kWh
19		Minimum Monthly Charge, Single Phase	28.87 \$ per Month
20		Minimum Monthly Charge, Three Phase	62.96 \$ per Month